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When requesting BUILDING USE please refer to the flow chart listed below with any 
availability questions. 
 
 

Matthew Paterson Elementary School: 
            Larry Kershaw   lkershaw@carmelschools.org  845 878-3211 Ext. 275 
 

Kent Elementary School: 
Brendan Horton  bhorton@carmelschools.org   845 225-5029 Ext. 310 
 
Kent Primary School: 
John Trimarchi  jtrimarc@carmelschools.org  845 225-2025 Ext. 344 
  
George Fischer Middle School: 
Jerri Jacobs              jjacobs@carmelschools.org   845 228-2300 Ext. 525 
Terrence McQuade              tmcquade@carmelschools.org  845 228-2300 Ext. 541 
 
Carmel High School: 
Kristen Vinciguerra   kvincigu@carmelschools.org  845 225-8441 Ext. 606 
Laura Weiss   lweiss@carmelschools.org   845 225-8441 Ext. 605 
Brian Ward   bward1@carmelschools.org   845 225-8441 Ext. 604 
 
Alternative High School: 
Kristen Vinciguerra   kvincigu@carmelschools.org  845 225-8441 Ext. 606 
Laura Weiss   lweiss@carmelschools.org   845 225-8441 Ext. 605 
Brian Ward   bward1@carmelschools.org   845 225-8441 Ext. 604 
 
District Office: 
Lori Hoffmann  lhoffman@carmelschools.org  845 878-2094 Ext. 251 
Alberto Venezia  avenezia@carmelschools.org  845 878-2094 Ext. 250 
 

When requesting any FIELD OR GYM please refer to the athletic department twith any 
availability questions. 
  

Donna Jones   djones1@carmelschools.org   845 225-8441 Ext. 462 
 Chris Salumn   csalumn@carmelschools.org  845 225-8441 Ext. 460 

 


